DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533 Public Works Engineering Division Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public	Works & Transportation Committee	C.O. NO: <u>28</u> DATE: <u>8/28/2017</u>
REFERENCE	E: Bid No.: <u>317012</u>	
	P.O. No.: <u>20171182</u>	
PROJECT:	Day Resource Center Remodeling	
CONTRACTO	OR: J.H. Findorff & Son Inc.	
DESCRIPTIO	ON:	
1. Reference	No.: <u>CB 115 / JHF 33</u>	<u>_</u>
2. Requested	By: County	
•	Change: AT&T work associated with center	phone system.
4. Reason for	Change: Additional requirements for AT&	T for an inside demarc/equipment room.
5. TOTAL A	ADD TO CONTRACT:	<u>\$4,531.00</u>
Do	cument not valid unless signed by the Owne	r, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor
The original C	ontract amount was	\$2,387,000.00
	\$66,664.00	
	\$2,453,664.00	
	er in the amount of\$4,531.00	
	l be\$2,458,195.00	
The Completion Date will be unchanged by		
The date of Su	bstantial Completion as of the date of this Cl	hange Order therefore is9/15/2017
Approvals:		
	Public Works & Transportation Committee	Controller's Division
	Contractor	Architect / Engineer (A/E)
	Purchasing Division	Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
		,,, , (
Final Copy Distribut	tion: Contractor Purchasing Departme	ent A/E PWHT